Unpaid claims  368,501  -  -  -  368,501
LROC preferred units  -  50,788  (28,400)  -  22,388
Senior unsecured
debentures  176,764  -  (73,252)  -  103,512

Subordinated indebtedness  87,415  -  (63,449)  -  23,966

Liabilities held for sale  907,416  -  -  -  907,416

 $ 1,788,016 $ (15,565) $ (165,101) $ - $ 1,607,350

Shareholders’  Equity

Share capital $ 295,291 $ - $ - $ - $ 295,291

Contributed surplus  20,549  -  -  -  20,549

Retained (deficit) earnings  (193,572)  14,926  144,261  14,865  (19,520)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income  47,071  262  -  (14,865)  32,468

Non-controlling interests  -  (2,599)  20,840  -  18,241

Total shareholders’ equity  169,339  12,589  165,101  -  347,029

Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity $ 1,957,355 $ (2,976) $ - $ - $ 1,954,379

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 53

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Balance Sheet to IFRS

September 30, 2010
Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation
Debt Fair Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

and Other IFRS

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 124,571 $ - $ - $ - $ 124,571
Investment in securities  309,969  -  -  -  309,969
Accrued investment income  2,611  -  -  -  2,611
Financed premiums  16,767  -  -  -  16,767

Accounts receivable   67,217  -  -  -  67,217
Receivable from security
transactions  68,022  -  -  -  68,022
Funds held in escrow  21,586  -  -  -  21,586
Due from reinsurers and
other insurers  3,239  -  -  -  3,239
Deferred policy acquisition
costs  22,085  -  -  -  22,085
Income taxes recoverable  11,847  -  -  -  11,847

Deferred income taxes  8,427  -  -  -  8,427
Property, plant &
Equipment  25,434  -  -  -  25,434
Goodwill and intangible
assets  48,636  -  -  -  48,636
Other assets  6,072  -  -  -  6,072

Assets held for sale  2,646  -  -  -  2,646

 $ 739,129 $ - $ - $ - $ 739,129
Liabilities and
Shareholders’ Equity
Liabilities
Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities $ 50,846 $ - $ - $ - $ 50,846
Unearned Premiums  99,647  -  -  -  99,647
Unpaid claims  299,059  -  -  -  299,059

LROC preferred units  15,353  -  (1,782)  -  13,571
Senior unsecured
debentures  36,887  -  (302)  -  36,585
Subordinated indebtedness  87,441  -  (51,306)  -  36,135
 $ 589,233 $ - $ (53,390) $ - $ 535,843

Shareholders’  Equity

Share capital $ 296,139 $ - $ - $ - $ 296,139

Contributed surplus  18,171  -  -  306  18,477

Retained (deficit) earnings   (184,050)  -  47,087  (9,703)  (146,666)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income  19,806  -  -  9,397  29,203

Non-controlling interest $ (170) $ - $ 6,303 $ - $ 6,133

Total shareholders’ equity  149,896  -  53,390  -  203,286
Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity $ 739,129 $ - $ - $ - $ 739,129

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 54

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Balance Sheet to IFRS

December 31, 2010
Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation
Debt Fair Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

and Other IFRS

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 140,567 $ - $ - $ - $ 140,567

Investment in securities  146,684  -  -  -  146,684

Investment in associate  49,079  -  -  -  49,079

Accrued investment income  1,957  -  -  -  1,957

Financed premiums  13,572  -  -  -  13,572

Accounts receivable   46,394  -  -  -  46,394

Funds held in escrow  22,259  -  -  -  22,259
Due from reinsurers and other
insurers  7,651  -  -  -  7,651
Deferred policy acquisition
costs  13,952  -  -  -  13,952

Income taxes recoverable  17,991  -  -  -  17,991

Deferred income taxes  503  -  -  -  503

Property and equipment  12,469  -  -  -  12,469
Goodwill and intangible
assets  43,959  -  -  -  43,959

Other assets  2,544  -  -  -  2,544

 $ 519,581 $ - $ - $ - $ 519,581

Liabilities and Shareholders’
Equity

Liabilities
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses $ 42,385 $ - $ - $ - $ 42,385

Unearned premiums  66,879  -  -  -  66,879

Unpaid claims  174,708  -  -  -  174,708
LROC units  15,884  -  (2,808)  -  13,076

Senior unsecured debentures  37,469  -  (292)  -  37,177

Subordinated indebtedness  87,450  -  (46,970)  -  40,480

 $ 424,775 $ - $ (50,070) $ - $ 374,705

Shareholders’  Equity

Share capital $ 296,139 $ - $ - $ - $ 296,139

Contributed surplus  15,440  -  -  454  15,894

Retained (deficit) earnings  (230,429)  -  49,362  (9,851)  (190,918)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income  14,407  -  -  9,397  23,804

Non-controlling interest $ (751) $ - $ 708 $ - $ (43)

Total shareholders’ equity   94,806  -  50,070  -  144,876

Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity $ 519,581 $ - $ - $ - $ 519,581

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 55

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Operations to IFRS

For the Three Months Ended
September 30, 2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation
Debt Fair Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

 and Other IFRS

Gross premiums written $ 51,906 $ - $ - $ - $ 51,906

Net premiums written $ 49,500 $ - $ - $ - $ 49,500

Revenue:

Net premiums earned $ 52,269 $ - $ - $ - $ 52,269

Commission income  4,246  -  -  -  4,246

Investment income  2,222  (1,397)  -  -  825

Net realized gain (loss)  6,029  -  -  -  6,029
Unrealized loss on fair
value of debt  -  -  (7,351)  -  (7,351)

Miscellaneous income  527  (1,349)  -  -  (822)

  65,293  (2,746)  (7,351)  -  55,196

Expenses:

Claims incurred $ 47,432 $ - $ - $ - $ 47,432
Commissions and
premium taxes  7,289  -  -  -  7,289
General and
administrative expenses  23,718  30  -  106  23,854

Interest expense  2,920  (182)  -  -  2,738
Amortization of
intangibles  1,743  -  -  -  1,743

  83,102  (152)  -  106  83,056
Loss before unusual
item and income taxes  (17,809)  (2,594)  (7,351)  (106)  (27,860)
Gain (loss) on buy-back
of debt  2,600  7,206  (12,965)  -  (3,159)
Gain on consolidation
of debt  17,820  (17,820)  -  -  -
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes  2,611  (13,208)  (20,316)  (106)  (31,019)

Income tax benefit  (1,533)  (7)  -  -  (1,540)

Income (loss) from
continuing operations  4,144  (13,201)  (20,316)  (106)  (29,479)
Loss from discontinued
operations, net of tax  (1,651)  -  -  -  (1,651)

Net income (loss) $ 2,493 $ (13,201) $ (20,316) $ (106) $ (31,130)

Net income (loss)
attributable to:

Shareholders
of Kingsway  1,265  (13,201)  1,597  (106)  (10,445)
Non-
controlling
interests  1,228  -  (21,913)  -  (20,685)

Total $ 2,493 $ (13,201) $ (20,316) $ (106) $ (31,130)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 56

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Operations to IFRS

For the Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation
Debt Fair Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

and Other IFRS

Gross premiums written $ 166,917 $ - $ - $ - $ 166,917

Net premiums written $ 159,510 $ - $ - $ - $ 159,510

Revenue:

Net premiums earned $ 170,370 $ - $ - $ - $ 170,370

Commission income  8,544  -  -  -  8,544

Investment income (loss)  8,065  (1,833)  -  -  6,232

Net realized gain (loss)  6,535  (34)  -  -  6,501
Unrealized loss on fair
value of debt  -  -  (89,008)  -  (89,008)

Miscellaneous income  7,141  (1,349)  -  -  5,792

  200,655  (3,216)  (89,008)  -  108,431

Expenses:

Claims incurred $ 144,382 $ - $ - $ - $ 144,382
Commissions and premium
taxes  28,180  -  -  -  28,180
General and administrative
expenses  65,260  378  -  305  65,943

Restructuring costs  4,898  -  -  -  4,898

Interest expense  12,612  (1,219)  -  -  11,393

Amortization of intangibles  5,114  -  -  -  5,114

  260,446  (841)  -  305  259,910
Loss before unusual item
and income taxes  (59,791)  (2,375)  (89,008)  (305)  (151,479)
Gain (loss) on buy-back of
debt  19,157  7,242  (26,538)  -  (139)
Gain on consolidation  of
debt  17,820  (17,820)  -  -  -
Loss from continuing
operations, before income
taxes  (22,814)  (12,953)  (115,546)  (305)  (151,618)

Income tax benefit  (4,491)  (61)  -  -  (4,552)

Loss from continuing
operations  (18,323)  (12,892)  (115,546)  (305)  (147,066)
Loss from discontinued
operations, net of tax  (3,938)  -  -  -  (3,938)
Income (loss) on disposal
of discontinued operations,
net of taxes  30,354  -  -  (24,261)  6,093

Net income (loss) $ 8,093 $ (12,892) $ (115,546) $ (24,566) $ (144,911)

Net income (loss)
attributable to:

Shareholders of
Kingsway  6,865  (13,104)  (96,343)  (24,566)  (127,148)
Non-controlling
interests  1,228  212  (19,203)  -  (17,763)

Total $ 8,093 $ (12,892) $ (115,546) $ (24,566) $ (144,911)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 57

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Operations to IFRS

For the Year Ended December 31,
2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation

Debt Fair
Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

and Other IFRS

Gross premiums written $ 211,579 $ - $ - $ - $ 211,579

Net premiums written $ 203,723 $ - $ - $ - $ 203,723

Revenue:

Net premiums earned $ 220,013 $ - $ - $ - $ 220,013

Commission income  11,780  -  -  -  11,780

Investment income (loss)  12,821  (4,850)  -  -  7,971

Net realized gain  9,243  -  -  -  9,243
Unrealized loss on fair value of
debt  -  -  (93,450)  -  (93,450)

Miscellaneous income  3,531  -  -  -  3,531

  257,388  (4,850)  (93,450)  -  159,088

Expenses:

Claims incurred $ 214,681 $ - $ - $ - $ 214,681

Commissions and premium taxes  36,689  -  -  -  36,689
General and administrative
expenses  83,990  370  -  454  84,814

Restructuring costs  4,803  -  -  -  4,803

Interest expense  14,825  (2,886)  -  -  11,939

Amortization of intangibles  6,621  -  -  -  6,621

  361,609  (2,516)  -  454  359,547
Loss before unusual item and
income taxes  (104,221)  (2,334)  (93,450)  (454)  (200,459)

Gain (loss) on buy-back of debt  19,157  7,208  (26,505)  -  (140)

Gain on consolidation of debt  17,821  (17,821)  -  -  -

Loss from continuing operations
before income  taxes  (67,243)  (12,947)  (119,955)  (454)  (200,599)

Income tax benefit  (6,118)  (58)  -  -  (6,176)

Loss from continuing operations  (61,125)  (12,889)  (119,955)  (454)  (194,423)
Loss from discontinued
operations, net of tax  (7,508)  -  -  -  (7,508)
Income (loss) on disposal of
discontinued operations, net of
tax  30,390  -  -  (24,262)  6,128

Net loss $ (38,243) $ (12,889) $ (119,955) $ (24,716) $ (195,803)

Net loss attributable to:
Shareholders of
Kingsway  (38,243)  2,969  (113,157)  (24,716)  (173,147)
Non-controlling
interests  -  (15,858)  (6,798)  -  (22,656)

Total $ (38,243) $ (12,889) $ (119,955) $ (24,716) $ (195,803)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 58

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity to IFRS

For the Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) Shares Amount
Contributed

Surplus
Retained Earnings

(Deficit)

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income Total

Balance under Canadian
GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828 $ 296,139 $ 18,171 $ (184,050) $ 19,806 $ 150,066
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  (1,426)  1,256  (170)

Total 52,095,828  296,139  18,171  (185,476)  21,062  149,896

KLROC Trust
consolidation attributable
to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  -  -  -
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -  -  -  -  -  -

Debt fair value
adjustment attributable
to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  47,087  -  47,087
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  6,303  -  6,303

Total -  -  -  53,390  -  53,390

Reclassification of
currency translation
adjustment  and other
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  306  (9,703)  9,397  -
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -  -  306  (9,703)  9,397  -

Balance under IFRS
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828  296,139  18,477  (146,666)  29,203  197,153
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  4,877  1,256  6,133

Total shareholders’
equity at end of period - $ 296,139 $ 18,477 $ (141,789) $ 30,459 $ 203,286

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 59

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity to IFRS
 For the Year Ended
December 31, 2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) Shares Amount
Contributed

Surplus
Retained Earnings

(Deficit)

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income Total

Balance under Canadian
GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828 $ 296,139 $ 15,440 $ (230,429) $ 14,407 $ 95,557
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  (1,386)  635  (751)

Total 52,095,828  296,139  15,440  (231,815)  15,042  94,806
KLROC Trust
consolidation  attributable
to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  -  -  -
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -  -  -  -  -  -
Debt fair value adjustment
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  49,362  -  49,362
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  708  -  708

Total -  -  -  50,070  -  50,070
Reclassification of
currency translation
adjustment  and other
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  454  (9,851)  9,397  -
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -  -  454  (9,851)  9,397  -
Balance under IFRS
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828  296,139  15,894  (190,918)  23,804  144,919
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  (678)  635  (43)

Total shareholders’ equity
at end of year - $ 296,139 $ 15,894 $ (191,596) $ 24,439 $ 144,876

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 60

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss to IFRS

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

(Unaudited)
Net Income

(loss)

Other
Comprehensive

Income (loss)
Comprehensive

Income (loss)

Balance under Canadian GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders $ 1,265 $ (4,424) $ (3,159)

Non-controlling interest  1,228  -  1,228

Total  2,493  (4,424)  (1,931)

KLROC Trust consolidation attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (13,201)  6,595  (6,606)

Non-controlling interest  -  (1,846)  (1,846)

Total  (13,201)  4,749  (8,452)

Debt fair value adjustment attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  1,597  -  1,597

Non-controlling interest  (21,913)  -  (21,913)

Total  (20,316)  -  (20,316)

Reclassification of currency translation adjustment and other
attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (106)  (1,260)  (1,366)

Non-controlling interest  -  20,209  20,209

Total  (106)  18,949  18,843

Balance under IFRS attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (10,445)  911  (9,534)

Non-controlling interest  (20,685)  18,363  (2,322)

Total $ (31,130) $ 19,274 $ (11,856)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 61

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss to IFRS

For the Nine  Months Ended September 30, 2010

(Unaudited)
Net Income

(loss)

Other
Comprehensive

Income (loss)
Comprehensive

Income (loss)

Balance under Canadian GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders $ 6,865 $ (26,009) $ (19,143)

Non-controlling interest  1,228  -  1,228

Total  8,093  (26,009)  (17,915)

KLROC Trust consolidation attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (13,104)  -  (13,104)

Non-controlling interest  212  -  212

Total  (12,892)  -  (12,892)

Debt fair value adjustment attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (96,343)  -  (96,343)

Non-controlling interest  (19,203)  -  (19,203)

Total  (115,546)  -  (115,546)
Reclassification of currency translation adjustment and other
attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (24,566)  22,742  (1,822)

Non-controlling interest  -  5,659  5,655

Total  (24,566)  28,401  3,833

Balance under IFRS attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (127,148)  (3,267)  (130,415)

Non-controlling interest  (17,763)  5,659  (12,104)

Total $ (144,911) $ 2,392 $ (142,519)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 62

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss to IFRS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(Unaudited) Net Income (loss)

Other
Comprehensive

Income (loss)
Comprehensive

Income (loss)

Balance under Canadian GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders $ (38,243) $ (31,204) $ (69,447)

Non-controlling interest  -  (825)  (825)

Total  (38,243)  (32,029)  (70,272)

KLROC Trust consolidation attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  2,969  -  2,969

Non-controlling interest  (15,858)  -  (15,858)

Total  (12,889)  -  (12,889)

Debt fair value adjustment attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (113,157)  -  (113,157)

Non-controlling interest  (6,798)  -  (6,798)

Total  (119,955)  -  (119,955)

Reclassification of currency translation adjustment and
other attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (24,716)  23,752  (964)

Non-controlling interest  -  5,734  5,734

Total  (24,716)  29,486  4,770

Balance under IFRS attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (173,147)  (7,452)  (180,599)

Non-controlling interest  (22,656)  4,909  (17,747)

Total $ (195,803) $ (2,543) $ (198,346)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 63

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows to IFRS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation

Debt Fair
Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassificati
on and Other IFRS

Cash provided by (used in):

Operating activities:

Net income (loss) $ 8,096 $ (12,895) $ (115,546) $ (24,566) $ (144,911)

Items not affecting cash:

Loss (income) from discontinued operations  (26,415)  -  -  24,260  (2,155)

Amortization of intangibles  5,114  -  -  -  5,114

Amortization of property and equipment  1,523  -  -  -  1,523

Deferred and current income benefit  (4,491)  (61)  -  -  (4,552)

Net realized gains  (6,534)  33  -  -  (6,501)

Amortization of bond premium and discount  3,868  -  -  -  3,868

Net change in other non-cash balances  (130,310)  (9,351)  3,835  -  (135,826)

  (149,149)  (22,274)  (111,711)  (306 )  (283,440)

Financing activities:

Share capital  848  -  -  -  848

Repurchase of common shares for cancellation  -  -  -  -  -
Contributed surplus  (2,378)  -  -  306  (2,072)

Dividends paid  -  -  -  -  -
Subordinated indebtedness and loans payable  (66,196)  66,222  12,143  -  12,169

LROC preferred units   15,353  (50,788)  26,618  -  (8,817)

Senior unsecured debentures  (139,877)  -  72,950  -  (66,927)

  (192,250)  15,434  111,711  306  (64,799)

Investing activities:

Purchase of securities  (79,893)  -  -  -  (79,893)

Proceeds from sale of securities  261,696  -  -  -  261,696

Purchase of investment in associate  -  -  -  -  -
Financed premiums receivable, net  (1,530)  -  -  -  (1,530)

Acquisitions, net of cash acquired  (13,752)  -  -  -  (13,752)
Net proceeds from sale of discontinued
operations  253,553  -  -  -  253,553
Net property and equipment  and intangible
assets  (12,826)  -  -  -  (12,826)

  407,248  -  -  -  407,248

Net change in cash and cash equivalents  65,849  (6,837)  -  -  59,009
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
period  58,726  6,836  -  -  65,562

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 124,575 $ (4) $ - $ - $ 124,571

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Dollar amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for per share amounts)

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 64

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows to IFRS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation

Debt Fair
Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassificati
on and Other IFRS

Cash provided by (used in):

Operating activities:

Net loss $ (38,243) $ (12,889) $ (119,955) $ (24,716) $ (195,803)

Items not affecting cash:

Loss (income) from discontinued operations  (22,882)  -  -  24,262  1,380

Amortization of intangibles  6,621  -  -  -  6,621

Amortization of property and equipment  1,928  -  -  -  1,928

Deferred and current income benefit  (6,118)  (58)  -  -  (6,176)

Net realized gains  (9,243)  -  -  -  (9,243)

Amortization of bond premium and discount  1,625  -  -  -  1,625

Net change in other non-cash balances  (17,195)  (9,323)  4,924  454  (21,140)

  (83,507)  (22,270)  (115,031)  -  (220,808)

Financing activities:

Share capital  848  -  -  -  848

Subordinated indebtedness and loans payable  (66,187)  -  82,701  -  16,514

LROC preferred units  15,884  15,434  (40,630)  -  (9,312)

Senior unsecured debentures  (139,295)  -  72,960  -  (66,335)

  (188,750)  15,434  115,031  -  (58,285)

Investing activities

Purchase of securities  (113,851)  -  -  -  (113,851)

Proceeds from sale of securities  218,636  -  -  -  218,636

Purchase of investment in associate  (49,079)  -  -  -  (49,079)

Financed premiums receivable, net  1,665  -  -  -  1,665

Acquisition, net of cash acquired  (13,752)  -  -  -  (13,752)
Net proceeds from sale of discontinued
operations  307,575  -  -  -  307,575
Net property and equipment  and intangible
assets  2,904  -  -  -  2,904

  354,098  -  -  -  354,098

Net change in cash and cash equivalents  81,841  (6,836)  -  -  75,005